S P E C I F I C A T I O N - G R A D E
Covered MR16
Precision German pressware
• Uniform light output and precise optical control
Hard, dichroic coating
• High reflectance in visible, reduces forward UV and IR
• No degradation over the life of the lamp
UV-Blocking front cover lens

C = 46.0 mm
D = 5.3 mm
Ordering Information and Specifications
Order Product Beam Max Average Color MOL Dia. Base Case Replaces
Code Description Watts Volts Angle CBCP Life (hrs) Temp. (mm) (mm) Type Qty Standard
28945 37MR16/IR/SP9 37 12 9 13,000 6,000 3,000 46.0 50.7 GU5.3 20 50W
35664 37MR16/IR/NFL25 37 12 25 4,400 6,000 3,000 46.0 50.7 GU5.3 20 50W
55982 37MR16/IR/FL35 37 12 35 2,200 6,000 3,000 46.0 50.7 GU5.3 20 50W
76371 37MR16/IR/WFL60 37 12 60 1,100 6,000 3,000 46.0 50.7 GU5.3 20 50W
28955 50MR16/IR/SP9 50 12 9 15,000 6,000 3,000 46.0 50.7 GU5.3 20 70-75W
35674 50MR16/IR/NFL25 50 12 25 5,300 6,000 3,000 46.0 50.7 GU5.3 20 70-75W
55992 50MR16/IR/FL35 50 12 35 2,800 6,000 3,000 46.0 50.7 GU5.3 20 70-75W
76381 50MR16/IR/WFL60 50 12 60 1,400 6,000 3,000 46.0 50.7 GU5.3 20 70-75W